	CIV-130		
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Graham B. LippSmith (SBN 221984)	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Jaclyn L. Anderson (SBN 258609)			
KASDAN LIPPSMITH WEBER TURNER LLP			
500 S. Grand Ave., Suite 1310, Los Angeles, CA 90071			
TELEPHONE NO.: (213) 254-4800 FAX NO. (Optional):			
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): glippsmith@klwtlaw.com			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
STREET ADDRESS: 600 S. Commonwealth Ave.			
MAILING ADDRESS:			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90005			
BRANCH NAME: Central Civil West Courthouse			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Miles Houze, et al.			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: BrassCraft Manufacturing Company, et al.			
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER:		
OR ORDER	BC493276		
(Check one): UNLIMITED CASE (Amount demanded exceeded \$25,000) LIMITED CASE (Amount demanded was \$25,000 or less)			
TO ALL PARTIES :			
TO ALL PARTIES.			
 A judgment, decree, or order was entered in this action on (date): October 3, 2016 			
1. A judgment, decree, or order was entered in this action on <i>(date)</i> : October 3, 2016			
1. A judgment, decree, or order was entered in this action on <i>(date)</i> : October 3, 2016			
 A judgment, decree, or order was entered in this action on <i>(date)</i>: October 3, 2016 A copy of the judgment, decree, or order is attached to this notice. 			

	017 100
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Miles Houze, et al.	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: BrassCraft Manufacturing Company, et al.	BC493276

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

	NOTICE OF	NIKI OF JUDGIMENT OR ORDER	
	OTE: You cannot serve the Notice of Entry of notice must complete this proof of service.)	Judgment or Order if you are a party in the action. The person who se	9 r \
	am at least 18 years old and not a party to th place, and my residence or business address is	s action. I am a resident of or employed in the county where the mailing too (specify):	эk
	 I served a copy of the Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order by enclosing it in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid and (check one): a		
3.	3. The Notice of Entry of Judgment or Order was mailed:		
	a. on (date):		
	b. from (city and state):		
4.	The envelope was addressed and mailed as foll	ws:	
	a. Name of person served:	c. Name of person served:	
	Street address:	Street address:	
	City:	City:	
	State and zip code:	State and zip code:	
	b. Name of person served:	d. Name of person served:	
	Street address:	Street address:	
	City:	City:	
	State and zip code:	State and zip code:	
I	Names and addresses of additional persons served are attached. (You may use form POS-030(P).)		
5. 1	Number of pages attached		
I de	clare under penalty of perjury under the laws of	he State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Dat	re:		
		k	
		<u>*</u>	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)	

- 11			
1	Kenneth S. Kasdan, SBN 71427 kkasdan@kasdancdlaw.com		
2	Michael D. Turner, SBN 126455 mturner@kasdancdlaw.com	CONFORMED COPY ORIGINAL FILED Superior Court of California Superior Court of Angeles	
3	Bryan M. Zuetel, SBN 258836 bzuetel@kasdancdlaw.com	County of Essivation	
4	KASDAN LIPPSMITH WEBER TURNE 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 850	001 00 2010	
5	Irvine, California 92612 Tel: 949-851-9000	Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk By: Benigno Del Barrio, Deputy	
6	Fax: -949-833-9455	By: Benigno Del Barrer	
7	Graham B. LippSmith, SBN 221984 glippsmith@klwtlaw.com		
8	Jaclyn L. Anderson, SBN 258609 janderson@klwtlaw.com	DIID	
9	KASDAN LIPPSMITH WEBER TURNE 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1310	K LLP	
10	Los Angeles, California 90071 Tel: 213-254-4800	RECEIVED	
11	Fax: 213-254-4801	Central Civil Wes	
12	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	SEP 28 2010	
13	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA Arellanes		
14	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL CIVIL WEST		
15	MILES HOUZE, individually and on	Case No.: BC493276	
16	behalf of all others similarly situated, SUSAN HOUZE, individually and on	Assigned for all Purposes to: Judge: Hon. Ann I. Jones	
17	behalf of all others similarly situated, KEVIN NGAI, individually and on behalf	Dept.: 308	
18	of all others similarly situated, MARCIA	CLASS ACTION	
19	PRICE, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated, HENRY	AMENDED [PROPOSED]	
20	OKONKWO, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	JUDGMENT	
21		Hearing Date: September 7, 2016	
22	Plaintiffs,	Hearing Time: 1:45 p.m.	
23	VS.	Action Filed: October 4, 2012 Trial Date: None Set	
24	BRASSCRAFT MANUFACTURING		
25	COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, EZ-FLO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a	BY FAX	
26	California corporation, and DOES 1	differential and the second of	
27	through 1,000, inclusive,		
28	Defendants.	, and a 10 mg	

19°

JUDGMENT

In accordance with, and for the reasons stated in the Amended Order Granting
Final Approval of BrassCraft Settlement and Awarding Attorney Fees, Costs
Reimbursement and Incentive Awards, judgment shall be entered whereby Plaintiffs
Miles Houze, Susan Houze, Kevin Ngai, Marcia Price, and Henry Okonkwo (collectively
"Plaintiffs") shall take nothing from Defendant BrassCraft Manufacturing Company
("BrassCraft") except as expressly set forth in the Settlement Agreement and addenda
thereto, and the Amended Order Granting Final Approval of BrassCraft Settlement and
Awarding Attorney Fees, Costs Reimbursement and Incentive Awards. Each side shall
bear their own costs and fees except as otherwise ordered in the Amended Order Granting
Final Approval of BrassCraft Settlement and Awarding Attorney Fees, Costs
Reimbursement and Incentive Awards and in the Settlement Agreement.

No Class Members have made timely requests for exclusion from the Settlement.

As such, this Judgment applies to all Class Members, except as provided in the

Settlement Agreement and the Amended Order Granting Final Approval of BrassCraft

Settlement and Awarding Attorney Fees, Costs Reimbursement and Incentive Awards.

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure section 578 and 664.6 and California Rules of Court, rule 3.769(h), the Court, in the interests of justice and there being no just reason for delay, expressly directs the Clerk of the Court to enter this Judgment, and hereby decrees that upon entry, it be deemed as a final judgment with respect to all claims by members of the Class against Defendant BrassCraft and the Released Parties, in accordance with the terms of the Settlement Agreement.

Without affecting the finality of this Judgment, this Court reserves exclusive and continuing jurisdiction over the Settlement and the Settlement Agreement, including the administration and consummation of the Settlement Agreement.

///

///

///

1	Notice of this Judgment shall be given to the Settlement Class by posting this		
2	Judgment on the case-dedicated settlement website, <u>www.BCyellowbrasssettlement.com</u>		
3	and per the terms of the Amended Order Granting Final Approval of BrassCraft		
4	Settlement and Awarding Attorney Fees, Costs Reimbursement and Incentive Awards.		
5	IT IS SO ORDERED		
6	,		
7	DATED:, 2016		
8	$\ $	ANN I. JONES	
9	_	Hon. Ann I. Jones	
10		110111 1 21111 21 0 0 0 0 0 0	
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25		*	
26			
27			
28			

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. I am an employee of or agent for Kasdan LippSmith Weber Turner LLP, whose business address is 500 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 1310, Los Angeles, CA

On September 27, 2016, I served the foregoing document(s): AMENDED [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT to the following parties in this action addressed as follows:

☑ (BY ELECTRONIC FILING & SERVICE CASE ANYWHERE) I caused the above-entitled document(s) to be served through Case Anywhere at www.caseanywhere.com addressed to all parties appearing on the electronic service list for the above-entitled case. The service transmission was reported as complete and a copy of the Case Anywhere Filing Receipt Page/Confirmation will be maintained with the original document(s) in this office.

Executed on September 27, 2016 in Los Angeles, California. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

NIKI SMITH

PROOF OF SERVICE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. I am an employee of or agent for Kasdan LippSmith Weber Turner LLP, whose business address is 500 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 1310, Los Angeles, CA 90071. On October 12, 2016, I served the foregoing document(s): **NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER** to the following parties in this action addressed as follows: ☑ (BY ELECTRONIC FILING & SERVICE CASE ANYWHERE) I caused the above-entitled document(s) to be served through Case Anywhere at www.caseanywhere.com addressed to all parties appearing on the electronic service list for the above-entitled case. The service transmission was reported as complete and a copy of the Case Anywhere Filing Receipt Page/ Confirmation will be maintained with the original document(s) in this office. Executed on October 12, 2016 in Los Angeles, California. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. **NIKI SMITH**